The details of the disbursement for the Third Quarter of 2024 are as follows:

Php

Php

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Augusto D. Bengzon
Ayala Land, Inc.
Chief Finance Officer and Treasurer

On May 23, 2024, Ayala Land, Inc. ("ALI") received net proceeds from the sale of 98 million AREIT 
Shares amounting to Three Billion One Hundred Fifty-Eight Million Eight Hundred Nine Thousand Two 
Hundred Thirty and 50/100 Pesos (Php 3,158,809,230.50).

As of September 30, 2024, the remaining balance of the net proceeds from the sale of 98 million AREIT 
Shares amounts to One Billion Nine Hundred Thiry-One Million Five Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand 
Eight Hundred Seventy Six and 17/100 Pesos (Php 1,931,578,876.17).